

No. 45996-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

EUGENE ANDREW YOUNG,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 12-1-03740-1
The Honorable Ronald Culpepper, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	8
	A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY ADMITTED EVIDENCE OF TEXT MESSAGES SENT TO R.E.'S CELLULAR TELEPHONE BECAUSE THE MESSAGES WERE NOT SUFFICIENTLY IDENTIFIED OR AUTHENTICATED, AS REQUIRED BY ER 901(A)	8
	B. THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT YOUNG WAS THE INDIVIDUAL WHO COMMUNICATED THE IMMORAL TEXT MESSAGES TO R.E.....	12
	C. THE PROSECUTOR'S MISCONDUCT DURING CLOSING ARGUMENT DEPRIVED YOUNG OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.	14
V.	CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	12
<u>Estelle v. Williams</u> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S. Ct. 1691, 48 L. Ed. 2d 126 (1976)	14
<u>In re Wilson</u> , 91 Wn.2d 487, 588 P.2d 1161 (1979).....	15, 17
<u>Lorraine v. Markel American Ins. Co.</u> , 241 F.R.D. 534 (D.Md. 2007).....	11
<u>State v. Bradford</u> , 175 Wn. App. 912, 308 P.3d 736 (2013)....	9, 10
<u>State v. Castro</u> , 32 Wn. App. 559, 648 P.2d 485 (1982).....	17
<u>State v. Charlton</u> , 90 Wn.2d 657, 585 P.2d 142 (1978)	14
<u>State v. Davenport</u> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984)	14
<u>State v. Emery</u> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	16
<u>State v. Estill</u> , 80 Wn.2d 196, 492 P.2d 1037 (1972)	14
<u>State v. Finch</u> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)	14
<u>State v. Hardesty</u> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	13
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	13
<u>State v. Magers</u> , 164 Wn.2d 174, 189 P.3d 126 (2008).....	9
<u>State v. McNallie</u> , 120 Wn.2d 925, 846 P.2d 1358 (1993)	12
<u>State v. Monson</u> , 113 Wn.2d 833, 784 P.2d 485 (1989)	9
<u>State v. Rotunno</u> , 95 Wn.2d 931, 631 P.2d 951 (1981)	15, 17

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 901 9

RCW 9.68A.090 11, 12

RCW 9A.08.020 14

United States Constitution, Amendment Six 14

United States Constitution, Amendment Fourteen 14

Washington State Constitution article I, section 22 14
